
Pier District Workshop
December 15, 2016



Pier District - Project Design Update

ASD/Rogers Partners ςPier

ü July 9, 2015, approved A/E Agreement for design and construction administration 
services in the amount of $4,366,000

VApril 7, 2016, Schematic Design completed, authorization to proceed with 
balance of design and construction administration 

VApril through July, completed Design Development phase

VAugust through September, Skanska developed DD construction cost estimate

VOctober 2016, authorization issued to proceed with Construction Document 
phase

ü November 3, 2016, approved First Amendment to ASD A/E Agreement in the 
amount of $120,000 for revisions to Pier Plaza 



Pier District - Project Design Update

W- Architecture - Pier Approach 

ü January 21, 2016 approved concept design services in the amount of $318,030

V June 9, 2016, Pier Approach workshop with City Council 

ü August 4, 2016, approved amended and restated agreement in the amount of 
$1,550,000 and commenced Schematic Design

VAugust through October, completed Schematic Design phase

VNovember through December, Skanska developed SD construction cost 
estimate



Pier District Experiences

ü Marketplace

ü Pavilion

ü Splash & Play

ü Ecological Zone

ü Kayak Rental

ü Restaurants 

ü Cafés

ü Water Access

ü Full Accessible

ü Recreational 
Opportunities for 
Children

ü Education Center

ü Tilted Lawn

ü Spa Beach Expansion

ü Observation & Views

ü Cycle, Walk, Jog

ü Courtesy Docks

ü Fishing

ü Retail Opportunities

ü Amphitheater

ü Free Tram Service

ü Bike Rentals/Share

ü Watercraft Rentals

ü Parking

ü Shade Structures

ü Picnic Areas

ü Performance Areas

ü Family Focus

ü Coastal Thicket

ü Flex Event Space

ü Public Art






